

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS LODGING NO. 28567 OF 2022

The Board Of Major Port Authority Of ThePETITIONER
Marmugao Port

V/S

Sale Proceeds Of Mv Tag 20 (imo 9126039)and.RESPONDENT
Anr.

None for the Plaintiff

None for the Defendant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 29th April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)