

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO.28567 OF 2022

The Board of Major Port Authority
Of The Marmugao Port

)...Plaintiff

V/s.

Sale Proceeds of MV Tag 20
(IMO 9126039) and Another

)...Defendants

None for the parties.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 28th FEBRUARY 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. The Suit is on lodging number. It appears that objections have not been removed. Obviously, therefore, the Plaint has not been served.
3. List on **28th March, 2025.**
4. Let the Registry intimate to the Plaintiff as well as the Advocate on record of the next date.
5. It is made clear that if none appears for the Plaintiff on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Suit.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.02.28
17:47:21
+0530