

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO. 28567 OF 2022

**THE BOARD OF MAJOR PORT AUTHORITY OF)
THE MARMUGAO PORT)...PLAINTIFF
V/s.**

**SALE PROCEEDS OF MV TAG 20 (IMO 9126039))
AND ANOTHER)...DEFENDANTS**

Ms.Sayalee Dolas, through video conferencing i/by DSK LegalAdvocate
for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 28th MARCH 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 28th February 2025, today when the matter is called out, Ms.Sayalee Dolas, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff through video conferencing and submits that although objections have been removed, no registered number has been given.

2. Registry to verify and expeditiously allot registered number.

3. If it is found that objections were not removed, this Court will consider imposing heavy costs on the Plaintiff / it's Advocate.

4. List on 2nd May 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)