

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.17 OF 2025

**THE BOARD OF MAJOR PORT AUTHORITY
OF THE MARMUGAO PORT)...PLAINTIFF**

V/s.

**SALE PROCEEDS OF MV TAG 20)
(IMO NO.9126039) AND ANOTHER)...DEFENDANTS**

None for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1st AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. On 4th July 2025, the following order was passed :

“1. Mentioned out of turn.

2. Mr.Nand Kishore, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that some time be granted to file an application for summary judgment under Order XIII-A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

3. List on 1st August 2025.”

3. It does not appear that any application has been filed seeking summary judgment under Order XIII-A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

4. Accordingly, list on 19th September 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)