

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 17 OF 2025

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.28
20:30:51
+0530

The Board of Major Port Authority
of the Marmugao Port ... Plaintiff

Versus

Sale Proceeds of MV Tag 20
(IMO 9126039) and another ... Defendant

.....

Ms. Sayalee Dolas, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Ajiz M.K. alongwith Mr. Dhrupad Vaghani instructed by
Anchorstone Legal, Advocate for the Defendant No.2.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 28 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Dolas, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff through video-conferencing and seeks time in the matter.
2. Mr. Ajiz M.K., learned Counsel, appears for the Defendant No.2 and submits that on 3rd October 2025 a submission was made that the owners have no right to defend the suit as the interest has been assigned to Prudent ARC Limited.
3. This Court had directed that instructions be taken on the same. However, time is being sought.
4. List on **30th January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)