

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.17 OF 2025

THE BOARD OF MAJOR PORT AUTHORITY OF)
THE MARMUGAO PORT)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SALE PROCEEDS OF MV TAG 20 (IMO 9126039))
AND ANOTHER)...DEFENDANTS

Ms.Sayalee Dolas i/by DSK Legal, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Dhrupad Vaghani a/w. Mr.Ashweth Reddy, Advocate for the
Defendant no.2.

Mr.Rammohan Chelluri for Mormugao Port Authority through Video
conferencing.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Only as and by way of last indulgence, Ms.Sayalee Dolas, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff, seeks some time to file and serve an application for summary judgment.
2. Let the application be filed within a period of four weeks, failing which, this Court will pass appropriate orders on the next date.
3. List on 3rd July 2026.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.04.17
20:53:05 +0530

avk

1/1